Budget and Infrastructure Budget under Section 6.2. 

"Cloud HSM Utility" means a hardware security module-based key management and 
transaction signing system substantially similar to the architecture described in Schedule A 
attached hereto. 

"Compliance Budget" means the Two Hundred Fifty Thousand United States Dollars 
($250,000.00 USD) allocated for legal and compliance expenses as described in Section 6.3. 

"DAO Site" means the website located at lockitindao.org and any successor domains. 

"Deliverables" means the specific work products to be delivered by Labs as set forth in

[...]

European Economic Area countries, Canada, China, Singapore, Australia, Thailand, 
Myanmar, the U.S. states of California, New York, Hawaii, Texas, Alabama, Vermont, 
Maryland, Nevada, and Sanctioned Jurisdictions. 

"Infrastructure Budget" means the Seventy-Five Thousand United States Dollars 
($75,000.00 USD) allocated for infrastructure expenses as described in Section 6.4. 

"LaunchVault" means the LOCKITLaunchVault smart contract that conducts the Token 
Sale and programmatically executes liquidity pool creation and token distribution upon 
successful completion.

[...]

designated as the lpOpsWallet for purposes of the LaunchVault contract. 

6.2 Budget Allocations. Following successful Token Sale completion and LaunchVault 
finalization, the remaining proceeds shall be allocated as follows: 

(a) Compliance Budget: Two Hundred Fifty Thousand United States Dollars 
($250,000.00 USD) for legal and compliance expenses; 

(b) Development Services: One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand United States 
Dollars ($125,000.00 USD) for Labs' services under this Agreement; and 

(c) Infrastructure Budget: Seventy-Five Thousand United States Dollars 
($75,000.00 USD) for infrastructure and operational expenses. 

6.3 Compliance Budget Management. Labs shall manage the Compliance Budget on behalf 
of the DAO, including: 

(a) Engaging legal counsel for regulatory matters, entity maintenance, and legal 
opinions;

[...]

maintain accurate records of all expenditures from the Compliance Budget and Infrastructure 
Budget. All budget transactions shall be verifiable on-chain. 

6.6 Development Services Compensation. Labs' compensation for development services 
shall be One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand United States Dollars ($125,000.00 USD), 
payable as follows: 

(a) First Installment: Sixty-Two Thousand Five Hundred United States Dollars 
($62,500.00 USD), payable within thirty (30) days following LaunchVault 
finalization; and 

(b) Second Installment: Sixty-Two Thousand Five Hundred United States Dollars 
($62,500.00 USD), payable upon delivery and acceptance of all Deliverables, or 
on December 31, 2027, whichever occurs first. 

6.7 Payment Method. All payments shall be made in USDC on Base blockchain to the 
wallet addresses listed in Schedule B. 

6.8 Manual Override Reporting.